ORAPEX

OTTAWA'’S NATIONAL STAMP EXHIBITION

Frame(s)

Court of Honour
1t0 8

20to 24

Open Class Exhibits

Large Gold
50 to 54

40 to 48

26to 35

98 to 102

Gold
73 to 80

63 to 67

103 to 107
121to 128
86 to 90

Large Vermeil

61 to 62
129 to 133

811083

68 to 72

Name

David Piercey

West Coast Steamer

Michéle Cartier

Sam Chiu

Gary Steele

Grégoire Teyssier

Luc Legault
Brainard Fitzgerald
Robert Carswell

John Cooper
liaz Qureshi

Joe Trauzzi
Earle Covert

Doreen Fitzgerald

Alastair Bain

ORAPEX 2017 AWARDS / PRIX
NATIONAL-LEVEL PHILATELIC EXHIBITION / EXPOSITION PHILATELIQUE NIVEAU NATIONALE

Ottawa, Canada,
http://orapex.ca/

Title of Exhibit

Steamship Mail in the Early Decimal Period of
Newfoundland 1865-1910
Early West Coast Steamship Mail

The French Revolution from the Ancien Regime to the
End of the 1st Republic
Wei Hai Wei, China, 1896-1949

Canadian Dead Letter Office Handstamps

The Ship Mail of Quebec City (1763-1914)

The Introduction of the «MIDGET» Postage Meter and its
Use in North America.
Royal Visit to Canada 1951

Fiume, Arbe and Veglia, the Legionnaires Issues

The Way Mails of New Brunswick

Canada / USA Steamship Mail to and from British India:
1878-1914

The 1939 Royal Train Post Office
Religious Groups Using lllustrated Permits

Postals - Through the Lens of Paul Yates

The Semi-Official Airmail Stamps and Covers of
Commercial Airways Ltd 1928 to 1931

Points

93
93

92

91

88

87

86
85

83
82

82

80

Special Award(s)

Large Gold Medal

Large Gold Medal

Reserve Grand Award, AAPE Best Plan
and Heading

Grand Award, OPS Best Overall Postal
History, APS Research Medal, , PHS Best
Postal History Exhibit

PHSC Best Postal History (BNA), APS
Medal of Excellence (1900-40), BNAPS
Best BNA, BNAPS Best Researched
BNA, Auxiliary Markings Society Award of
Merit

APS Medal of Excellence (pre 1900),
AQEP Best Original Research

AAPE Best Creativity, APS Medal of
Excellence (1940-80), BNAPS William G.
Robinson Best BNA Railway Post Office
PSSC Specialization Award

BNAPS Best BNA Two to Four-Frame
R. D. Mitchener Certificate: Most
Innovative & Interesting Thematic /
Display, APS Medal of Excellence (post
1980)

AAPE Best Presentation, The Wally
Gutzman Best Postcard

CAS Best Airmail



Vermeil
3710 39

Large Silver

141019
109 to 111

118 to 120

55 to 59

Silver

91 to0 95
Silver-Bronze
9t0 12

One Frame Exhibits

Large Gold
85

96
13

Large Vermeil
36

84

25

134

Vermeil

60
97

Large Silver
49

Silver-Bronze
108

Youth Exhibits
Gold

142 to 144
Regional
Vermeil

135 to 139

Large Silver
140

Silver-Bronze
141

Victor Potter

Robert Benoit
Juzar Noorbhai

Robert Stock

Jacques / Christiane
Poitras / Faucher

Benoit Carrier

Alexander William Bartlet

Jean-Jacques Tillard

Grégoire Teyssier
Sam Chiu

Christopher Anstead
Chris Hargreaves
Ted Nixon

David Bartlet

John McEntyre
Prabir Datta

Don Hedger

Juzar Noorbhai

Jack Nixon

Gordon Cooke

Roger Cook

Richard Baxter

Franco - Prussian War and Aftermath: 1870 - 1872

France, its Colonies and Dependencies 1939-1945
Signed, Sealed and Delivered! The Post Office Seals of
the United States 1877-1970

A Trans-Atlantic Correspondance During the Golden Age
of Steamships

From the Province of Canada to the Dominion of Canada,
a Special Study of Confederation

Voiliers d'hier et d'aujourd'hui
22nd World Scout Jamboree at Rinkabi, Sweden July 27-

August 6 2011

St. Pierre et Miquelon, Le 20F Montagne et Arbres de
1947

The Steamboat Mail of Quebec City

Detained in Hong Kong, and the Ones That Got Away

A Frontenac Colonization Road - A Postal history
A History of Canada's Airmail Stamps, 1928-1939
Canada One Dollar Fisheries Issue

Cello-Pags 1961-1967

Liberia: 19th Century Mint Postal Stationery
Nauru Ship Series 1924-1954 (Definitives)

Epic of Vimy - A Canadian Pilgrimage

Varieties are the Spice of Stamp Collecting

Canada 1952-57 Wildlife Series

James Cook, Explorer, Navigator, Chartographer

Flaws in Machin Se-Tenant Panes from Folding Booklets

The Vancouver Winter Olympics - 2010

79

74
73

73

72

68

92

91
90

83

82

81

77
76

72

63

86

69

64

54

PHSC E.R. Toop Best Military Postal
History, AAPE Best Presentation

AAPE Sterling Achievement Award
AAPE Best Novice

One Frame Grand Award

BNAPS Best BNA One-Frame

Herbert L. McNaught Memorial Award:
Best Canadian Traditional
John D. Arn "White Queen" Award



