

ORAPEX 2017 AWARDS / PRIX NATIONAL-LEVEL PHILATELIC EXHIBITION / EXPOSITION PHILATÉLIQUE NIVEAU NATIONALE Ottawa, Canada,

http://orapex.ca/

Frame(s)	Name	Title of Exhibit	Points	Special Award(s)
Court of Honour				
1 to 8	David Piercey	Steamship Mail in the Early Decimal Period of Newfoundland 1865-1910		Large Gold Medal
20 to 24	West Coast Steamer	Early West Coast Steamship Mail		Large Gold Medal
Open Class Exhibits Large Gold				
50 to 54	Michèle Cartier	The French Revolution from the Ancien Regime to the End of the 1st Republic	93	Reserve Grand Award, AAPE Best Plan and Heading
40 to 48	Sam Chiu	Wei Hai Wei, China, 1896-1949	93	Grand Award, OPS Best Overall Postal History, APS Research Medal, , PHS Best
26 to 35	Gary Steele	Canadian Dead Letter Office Handstamps	92	Postal History Exhibit PHSC Best Postal History (BNA), APS Medal of Excellence (1900-40), BNAPS Best BNA, BNAPS Best Researched BNA, Auxiliary Markings Society Award of
98 to 102	Grégoire Teyssier	The Ship Mail of Quebec City (1763-1914)	91	Merit APS Medal of Excellence (pre 1900), AQEP Best Original Research
<u>Gold</u>				
73 to 80	Luc Legault	The Introduction of the «MIDGET» Postage Meter and its Use in North America.	88	
63 to 67	Brainard Fitzgerald	Royal Visit to Canada 1951	87	AAPE Best Creativity, APS Medal of Excellence (1940-80), BNAPS William G. Robinson Best BNA Railway Post Office
103 to 107 121 to 128 86 to 90	Robert Carswell John Cooper Ijaz Qureshi	Fiume, Arbe and Veglia, the Legionnaires Issues The Way Mails of New Brunswick Canada / USA Steamship Mail to and from British India: 1878-1914	86 85 85	PSSC Specialization Award
Large Vermeil				
61 to 62 129 to 133	Joe Trauzzi Earle Covert	The 1939 Royal Train Post Office Religious Groups Using Illustrated Permits	83 82	BNAPS Best BNA Two to Four-Frame R. D. Mitchener Certificate: Most Innovative & Interesting Thematic / Display, APS Medal of Excellence (post
81 to 83	Doreen Fitzgerald	Postals - Through the Lens of Paul Yates	82	1980) AAPE Best Presentation, The Wally Gutzman Best Postcard
68 to 72	Alastair Bain	The Semi-Official Airmail Stamps and Covers of Commercial Airways Ltd 1928 to 1931	80	CAS Best Airmail

<u>Vermeil</u>				
37 to 39	Victor Potter	Franco - Prussian War and Aftermath: 1870 - 1872	79	PHSC E.R. Toop Best Military Postal History, AAPE Best Presentation
Large Silver				
14 to 19	Robert Benoit	France, its Colonies and Dependencies 1939-1945	74	AAPE Sterling Achievement Award
109 to 111	Juzar Noorbhai	Signed, Sealed and Delivered! The Post Office Seals of the United States 1877-1970	73	AAPE Best Novice
118 to 120	Robert Stock	A Trans-Atlantic Correspondance During the Golden Age of Steamships	73	
55 to 59	Jacques / Christiane Poitras / Faucher	From the Province of Canada to the Dominion of Canada, a Special Study of Confederation	72	
<u>Silver</u>				
91 to 95	Benoit Carrier	Voiliers d'hier et d'aujourd'hui	68	
Silver-Bronze				
9 to 12	Alexander William Bartlet	22nd World Scout Jamboree at Rinkabi, Sweden July 27-August 6 2011	64	
One Frame Exhibits				
Large Gold				
85	Jean-Jacques Tillard	St. Pierre et Miquelon, Le 20F Montagne et Arbres de 1947	92	One Frame Grand Award
96	Grégoire Teyssier	The Steamboat Mail of Quebec City	91	BNAPS Best BNA One-Frame
13	Sam Chiu	Detained in Hong Kong, and the Ones That Got Away	90	
<u>Large Vermeil</u>	Olaviata alban Anata and	A Franksis - Coloniation Dood - A Bootel history	00	
36 84	Christopher Anstead Chris Hargreaves	A Frontenac Colonization Road - A Postal history A History of Canada's Airmail Stamps, 1928-1939	83 82	
25	Ted Nixon	Canada One Dollar Fisheries Issue	82	Herbert L. McNaught Memorial Award:
134	David Bartlet	Cello-Paqs 1961-1967	81	Best Canadian Traditional John D. Arn "White Queen" Award
<u>Vermeil</u>				
60 97	John McEntyre Prabir Datta	Liberia: 19th Century Mint Postal Stationery	77 76	
	Prabir Dalla	Nauru Ship Series 1924-1954 (Definitives)	76	
<u>Large Silver</u>	Don Hedger	Epic of Vimy - A Canadian Pilgrimage	72	
Silver-Bronze	Don Heager	Epic of Virity - A Canadian Fiightnage	12	
108	Juzar Noorbhai	Varieties are the Spice of Stamp Collecting	63	
Youth Exhibits	Juzai Noorbriai	varieties are the opice of Stamp Collecting	03	
Gold	Local AP	O	00	
142 to 144	Jack Nixon	Canada 1952-57 Wildlife Series	86	
Regional				
<u>Vermeil</u>				
135 to 139	Gordon Cooke	James Cook, Explorer, Navigator, Chartographer	69	
<u>Large Silver</u>				
140	Roger Cook	Flaws in Machin Se-Tenant Panes from Folding Booklets	64	
<u>Silver-Bronze</u>				
141	Richard Baxter	The Vancouver Winter Olympics - 2010	54	